Approved Qualification
Centre Number: 3029557 Centre Name: PTS UK Ltd
Approval Date: 09.06.2025

Grg::g;ng Grouping Name Quallbl‘f;::twn Start Date Fg:tse h é’:(;te LleJ:/Ie:I Unit Name
Conforming to
Plant Level 2 Productive
GR18 Operations NVQ 01.03.2020 FX6X | 68 Working
(Construction) Certificate Practices in the
Workplace

Conforming to
General Health

FX74 | 81 Safety and
Welfare in the

Workplace

Preparing and

Operating

Excavator
HE3N | 68 Cranes to Lift
and Transfer

Loads in the

Workplace

Preparing and

Operating
Rough Terrain
Masted Forklifts

HE44 | 66 to Lift and
Transfer Loads

in the
Workplace

Preparing and
Operating Skid
Steer Loaders to
HE46 66 Extract Loose
Materials in the
Workplace

Preparing and
Operating
Wheeled
HE54 | 66 |Loading Shovels
to Extract Loose
Materials in the
Workplace

Preparing and
Operating Skid
HE56 | 66 | Steer Loaders to
Excavate in the
Workplace

Preparing and
HESE | 66 Operating Ride-
on Rollers to
Compact

Moderation
Group

481

481

482

482

482

482

482

482



HESL

HESY

J32G

J32H

J32J

J32K

66

66

66

66

66

66

Materials in the
Workplace

Preparing and
Operating
Wheeled

Loading Shovels
to Excavate in
the Workplace

Controlling
Directing and
Guiding the
Operation of
Plant or
Machinery in the
Workplace

Preparing and
Operating Lorry
Loaders or
Knuckle Booms
to Lift and
Transfer Loads
in the
Workplace
(Lorry loader
clamshell
bucket)

Preparing and
Operating Lorry
Loaders or
Knuckle Booms
to Lift and
Transfer Loads
in the
Workplace
(Lorry loader
hook)

Preparing and
Operating Lorry
Loaders or
Knuckle Booms
to Lift and
Transfer Loads
in the
Workplace
(Lorry loader
hydraulic clamp)

Preparing and
Operating Lorry
Loaders or
Knuckle Booms
to Lift and
Transfer Loads
in the

482

482

482

482

482

482



Workplace
(Knucke boom)

Preparing and
Operating
Telescopic
Handlers to Lift
and Transfer
J32L 66 Loads in the
Workplace
(Telescopic
handler all
sizes)

Preparing and
Operating
Telescopic

Handlers to Lift

and Transfer

J32M | 66 Loads in the
Workplace
(Telescopic

handler all sizes

excluding 360
degrees)

Preparing and
Operating
Telescopic

Handlers to Lift

and Transfer

J32N 66 Loads in the
Workplace
(Telescopic

handler all sizes

including 360
degrees)

Preparing and
Operating
Telescopic

Handlers to Lift

and Transfer

J32P 66 Loads in the
Workplace
(Telescopic
handler
industrial
telescopic)

Preparing and
Operating
Telescopic
Handlers to Lift
and Transfer
J32R | 66 Loads in the
Workplace
(Telescopic
handler up to 9
metres)

482

482

482

482

482



J32S8

J32T

J32v

J32w

J32X

66

66

66

66

66

Preparing and
Operating Rear
Tipping Dump
Trucks to
Receive
Transport and
Discharge
Materials in the
Workplace
(Dump Truck -
articulated
chassis all
sizes)

Preparing and
Operating Rear
Tipping Dump
Trucks to
Receive
Transport and
Discharge
Materials in the
Workplace
(Dump Truck -
articulated
chassis up to 15
tonne)

Preparing and
Operating Rear
Tipping Dump
Trucks to
Receive
Transport and
Discharge
Materials in the
Workplace
(Dump Truck -
rigid chassis all
sizes wheeled)

Preparing and
Operating Rear
Tipping Dump
Trucks to
Receive
Transport and
Discharge
Materials in the
Workplace
(Dump Truck -
rigid chassis
tracked)

Preparing and

Operating Rear

Tipping Dump
Trucks to
Receive

482

482

482

482

482



J32y

J348

J349

J352

J353

J354

66

66

66

66

66

66

Transport and
Discharge
Materials in the
Workplace
(Dump Truck -
rigid chassis up
to 15 tonne)

Preparing and
Operating Rear
Tipping Dump
Trucks to
Receive
Transport and
Discharge
Materials in the
Workplace
(Dump Truck -
rigid chassis up
to 50 tonne)

Preparing to and
Directing and
Guiding the
Movement of
Vehicles Plant
or Machinery in
the Workplace
(Loader/securer)

Preparing to and
Directing and
Guiding the
Movement of
Vehicles Plant
or Machinery in
the Workplace
(Movement
guide
marshaller)

Preparing and
Operating Plant
or Machinery
Attachments in
the Workplace
(Fork)

Preparing and
Operating Plant
or Machinery
Attachments in
the Workplace
(Grab)

Preparing and
Operating Plant
or Machinery
Attachments in

482

482

482

482

482

482



GR19

Plant
Operations
(Construction)

Level 2
NVQ
Diploma

J3JK

J3JL

01.03.2020 FX6X

FX74

HE3N

HE3W

J32G

66

66

68

81

68

68

the Workplace
(Lifthook)

Preparing and
Operating
Forward Tipping
Dumpers to
Receive
Transport and
Discharge
Materials in the
Workplace
(Forward
Tipping Dumper
Wheeled)

Preparing and
Operating
Forward Tipping
Dumpers to
Receive
Transport and
Discharge
Materials in the
workplace
(Forward
Tipping Dumper
Tracked)

Conforming to
Productive
Working
Practices in the
Workplace

Conforming to
General Health
Safety and
Welfare in the
Workplace

Preparing and
Operating
Excavator

Cranes to Lift

and Transfer

Loads in the
Workplace

Preparing and
Operating
Crawler Cranes
(above 10
tonnes) to Lift
and Transfer
Loads in the
Workplace

Preparing and
Operating Lorry

482

482

481

481

482

482

482



J32H

J32J

J32K

J32L

J32M

66

66

66

66

66

Loaders or
Knuckle Booms
to Lift and
Transfer Loads
in the
Workplace
(Lorry loader
clamshell
bucket)

Preparing and
Operating Lorry
Loaders or
Knuckle Booms
to Lift and
Transfer Loads
in the
Workplace
(Lorry loader
hook)

Preparing and
Operating Lorry
Loaders or
Knuckle Booms
to Lift and
Transfer Loads
in the
Workplace
(Lorry loader
hydraulic clamp)

Preparing and
Operating Lorry
Loaders or
Knuckle Booms
to Lift and
Transfer Loads
in the
Workplace
(Knucke boom)

Preparing and
Operating
Telescopic

Handlers to Lift

and Transfer

Loads in the
Workplace
(Telescopic
handler all
sizes)

Preparing and
Operating
Telescopic

Handlers to Lift

and Transfer

Loads in the
Workplace

482

482

482

482

482



(Telescopic
handler all sizes
excluding 360
degrees)

Preparing and
Operating
Telescopic

Handlers to Lift

and Transfer

J32N | 66 Loads in the
Workplace
(Telescopic

handler all sizes

including 360

degrees)

Preparing and
Operating
Telescopic

Handlers to Lift

and Transfer

J32P 66 Loads in the
Workplace
(Telescopic
handler
industrial
telescopic)

Preparing and
Operating
Telescopic

Handlers to Lift

and Transfer

Loads in the
Workplace
(Telescopic

handler up to 9

metres)

J32R | 66

Preparing and
Operating Plant
or Machinery
Attachments in
the Workplace
(Fork)

J352 | 66

Preparing and
Operating Plant
or Machinery
Attachments in
the Workplace
(Grab)

J353 | 66

Preparing and
Operating Plant
or Machinery
Attachments in
the Workplace
(Lifthook)

J354 | 66

482

482

482

482

482

482



J36G

J36H

J36J

J36L

J36M

J36N

68

68

68

68

68

68

Preparing and
Operating Tower
Cranes to Lift
and Transfer
Loads in the
Workplace
(Tower crane
trolley jib - cab
controlled)

Preparing and
Operating Tower
Cranes to Lift
and Transfer
Loads in the
Workplace
(Tower crane
trolley jib -
remote
controlled)

Preparing and
Operating Tower
Cranes to Lift
and Transfer
Loads in the
Workplace
(Tower crane
luffing jib - cab
controlled)

Preparing and
Operating
Mobile Cranes
to Lift and
Transfer Loads
in the
Workplace
(Mobile crane all
duties)

Preparing and
Operating
Mobile Cranes
to Lift and
Transfer Loads
in the
Workplace
(Mobile crane
blocked duties)

Preparing and
Operating
Mobile Cranes
to Lift and
Transfer Loads
in the
Workplace
(Mobile crane

482

482

482

482

482

482



pick and carry
duties only)

Preparing and
Operating 180
Degree
Excavators to
Extract and
Excavate
Ground and
J36P | 68 Loose Materials
in the
Workplace
(Excavator 180
degrees crawler
and wheeled
above 5 tonne)

Preparing and
Operating 180
Degree
Excavators to
Extract and
Excavate
Ground and
J36R 68 Loose Materials
in the
Workplace
(Excavator 180
degrees crawler
and wheeled
below 5 tonne)

Preparing and
Operating 360
Degree
Excavators to
Extract Ground
Face and/or
J36S | 68 | Loose Materials
in the
Workplace
(Excavator 360
degree above
10 tonne
tracked)

Preparing and
Operating 360
Degree
Excavators to
Extract Ground
J36T 68 Face and/or
Loose Materials
in the
Workplace
(Excavator 360
degree above

482

482

482

482



10 tonne
wheeled)

Preparing and
Operating 360
Degree
Excavators to
Extract Ground
Face and/or
J36V | 68 Loose Materials

in the
Workplace
(Excavator 360
degree below 10
tonne tracked)

482

Preparing and
Operating 360
Degree
Excavators to
Extract Ground
Face and/or
J36W | 68 Loose Materials

in the
Workplace
(Excavator 360
degree below 10
tonne wheeled)

482

Preparing and
Operating 360
Degree
Excavators to
Excavate
J372 68 Ground in the 482
Workplace
(Excavator 360
degree below 10
tonne tracked)

Preparing and
Operating 360
Degree
Excavators to
Excavate
J373 68 Ground in the 482
Workplace
(Excavator 360
degree below 10
tonne wheeled)

Preparing and
Operating 360
Degree
Excavators to
J374 68 Excavate 482
Ground in the
Workplace
(Excavator 360
degree above



Controlling
Lifting Level 2
GT6R Operations - NVQ
Slinger/Signaller Diploma
(Construction)
Controlling
Ople_ll'gtlir:)gns - Level 4
GT6T . NVQ
Supervising Diploma
Lifts

(Construction)

01.08.2022

01.08.2022

J375

FX6X

FX74

J6G3

J617

J6G4

J6G5

68

68

81

68

79

79

80

10 tonne
tracked)

Preparing and
Operating 360
Degree
Excavators to
Excavate
Ground in the
Workplace
(Excavator 360
degree above
10 tonne
wheeled)

Conforming to
Productive
Working
Practices in the
Workplace

Conforming to
General Health
Safety and
Welfare in the
Workplace

Slinging
Signalling and
the Movement
of Suspended

Loads in the
Workplace

Developing and
Maintaining
Good
Occupational
Working
Relationships in
the Workplace

Supervising
Lifting
Operations
using Lifting
Equipment in
the Workplace

Implementing
Maintaining and
Reviewing
Systems for
Health Safety
Welfare
Wellbeing and
Environmental
Protection in the
Workplace

482

481

481

482

618

482

482



GTe6V

Controlling
Lifting
Operations -
Planning Lifts
(Construction)

J6G6

J6G7

J6G8

J6G9

J6GA

Level 5
NVQ
Diploma

01.08.2022 JS5WR

J5XL

J5XM

J617

J61N

80

80

80

80

84

80

87

87

79

84

Coordinating
Work Control in
the Workplace

Allocating and
Monitoring the
use of Plant
Equipment or
Machinery in the
Workplace

Maintaining the
Dimensional
Accuracy of the
Work in the
Workplace

Co-ordinating
Preparation for
Site Operations

in the
Workplace

Allocating Work
and Monitoring
People's
Performance in
the Workplace

Planning Work
Activities and
Resources to
Meet Project

Requirements in
the Workplace

Evaluating and
Confirming
Work Methods
in the
Workplace

Planning the
Preparation of
the Site for the
Project in the

Workplace

Developing and
Maintaining
Good
Occupational
Working
Relationships in
the Workplace

Identifying
Allocating and
Planning the
Deployment and

482

482

482

482

482

626

626

626

618

626



J6GC

J6GD

J6GF

J6GH

J6GJ

J6GK

J6GL

J6GM

J6GN

J6GP

83

83

83

83

83

83

83

83

83

83

Use of Plant
Equipment or
Machinery in the
Workplace

Planning Lifting
Activities in the
Workplace
(Access
Equipment)

Planning Lifting
Activities in the
Workplace
(Crawler
Cranes)

Planning Lifting
Activities in the
Workplace
(Excavators)

Planning Lifting
Activities in the
Workplace
(Hoists)

Planning Lifting
Activities in the
Workplace
(Knuckle-Boom
Cranes)

Planning Lifting
Activities in the
Workplace
(Lorry Loaders)

Planning Lifting
Activities in the
Workplace
(Masted
Forklifts)

Planning Lifting
Activities in the
Workplace
(Mobile Cranes)

Planning Lifting
Activities in the
Workplace
(Non-
mechanised
Lifting
Equipment)
Planning Lifting

Activities in the
Workplace

482

482

482

482

482

482

482

482

482

482



J6GT

J6GV

J6GW

J6GX

J6GY

83

83

83

83

83

(Overhead
Cranes)

Planning Lifting
Activities in the
Workplace
(Pedestal
Cranes)

Planning Lifting
Activities in the
Workplace
(Piling Rigs)

Planning Lifting
Activities in the
Workplace
(Specialist
Lifting
Equipment)

Planning Lifting
Activities in the
Workplace
(Telescopic
Handlers)

Planning Lifting
Activities in the
Workplace
(Tower Cranes)

482

482

482

482

482



