## Approved Qualification Centre Number: 3029557 Centre Name: PTS UK Ltd Approval Date: 09.06.2025

Grouping Code	Grouping Name	Qualification Desc.	Start Date	Finish Date	Unit Code	Unit Level	Unit Name	Moderation Group
GR18	Plant Operations (Construction)	Level 2 NVQ Certificate	01.03.2020		FX6X	68	Conforming to Productive Working Practices in the Workplace	481
					FX74	81	Conforming to General Health Safety and Welfare in the Workplace	481
					HE3N	68	Preparing and Operating Excavator Cranes to Lift and Transfer Loads in the Workplace	482
					HE44	66	Preparing and Operating Rough Terrain Masted Forklifts to Lift and Transfer Loads in the Workplace	482
					HE46	66	Preparing and Operating Skid Steer Loaders to Extract Loose Materials in the Workplace	482
					HE54	66	Preparing and Operating Wheeled Loading Shovels to Extract Loose Materials in the Workplace	482
					HE56	66	Preparing and Operating Skid Steer Loaders to Excavate in the Workplace	482
					HE5E	66	Preparing and Operating Ride- on Rollers to Compact	482

					Materials in the	
		HE	E5L	66	Workplace  Preparing and Operating Wheeled Loading Shovels to Excavate in the Workplace	482
		HE	55Y	66	Controlling Directing and Guiding the Operation of Plant or Machinery in the Workplace	482
		J3	2G	66	Preparing and Operating Lorry Loaders or Knuckle Booms to Lift and Transfer Loads in the Workplace (Lorry loader clamshell bucket)	482
		J3	2H	66	Preparing and Operating Lorry Loaders or Knuckle Booms to Lift and Transfer Loads in the Workplace (Lorry loader hook)	482
		J3	32J	66	Preparing and Operating Lorry Loaders or Knuckle Booms to Lift and Transfer Loads in the Workplace (Lorry loader hydraulic clamp)	482
		J3	2K	66	Preparing and Operating Lorry Loaders or Knuckle Booms to Lift and Transfer Loads in the	482

					Workplace (Knucke boom)	
		J	J32L	66	Preparing and Operating Telescopic Handlers to Lift and Transfer Loads in the Workplace (Telescopic handler all sizes)	482
		J	32M	66	Preparing and Operating Telescopic Handlers to Lift and Transfer Loads in the Workplace (Telescopic handler all sizes excluding 360 degrees)	482
		J	J32N	66	Preparing and Operating Telescopic Handlers to Lift and Transfer Loads in the Workplace (Telescopic handler all sizes including 360 degrees)	482
		J	J32P	66	Preparing and Operating Telescopic Handlers to Lift and Transfer Loads in the Workplace (Telescopic handler industrial telescopic)	482
		J	J32R	66	Preparing and Operating Telescopic Handlers to Lift and Transfer Loads in the Workplace (Telescopic handler up to 9 metres)	482

	J329	6 66	Preparing and Operating Rear Tipping Dump Trucks to Receive Transport and Discharge Materials in the Workplace (Dump Truck - articulated chassis all sizes)	482
	J32 <sup>-</sup>	Г 66	Preparing and Operating Rear Tipping Dump Trucks to Receive Transport and Discharge Materials in the Workplace (Dump Truck - articulated chassis up to 15 tonne)	482
	J32\	/ 66	Preparing and Operating Rear Tipping Dump Trucks to Receive Transport and Discharge Materials in the Workplace (Dump Truck - rigid chassis all sizes wheeled)	482
	J32\	V 66	Preparing and Operating Rear Tipping Dump Trucks to Receive Transport and Discharge Materials in the Workplace (Dump Truck - rigid chassis tracked)	482
	J322	<b>K</b> 66	Preparing and Operating Rear Tipping Dump Trucks to Receive	482

			Transport and Discharge Materials in the Workplace (Dump Truck - rigid chassis up to 15 tonne)	
	J32Y	66	Preparing and Operating Rear Tipping Dump Trucks to Receive Transport and Discharge Materials in the Workplace (Dump Truck - rigid chassis up to 50 tonne)	482
	J348	66	Preparing to and Directing and Guiding the Movement of Vehicles Plant or Machinery in the Workplace (Loader/securer)	482
	J349	66	Preparing to and Directing and Guiding the Movement of Vehicles Plant or Machinery in the Workplace (Movement guide marshaller)	482
	J352	66	Preparing and Operating Plant or Machinery Attachments in the Workplace (Fork)	482
	J353	66	Preparing and Operating Plant or Machinery Attachments in the Workplace (Grab)	482
	J354	66	Preparing and Operating Plant or Machinery Attachments in	482

						the Workplace (Lifthook)	
				ЈЗЈК	66	Preparing and Operating Forward Tipping Dumpers to Receive Transport and Discharge Materials in the Workplace (Forward Tipping Dumper Wheeled)	482
				J3JL	66	Preparing and Operating Forward Tipping Dumpers to Receive Transport and Discharge Materials in the workplace (Forward Tipping Dumper Tracked)	482
GR19	Plant Operations (Construction)	Level 2 NVQ Diploma	01.03.2020	FX6X	68	Conforming to Productive Working Practices in the Workplace	481
				FX74	81	Conforming to General Health Safety and Welfare in the Workplace	481
				HE3N	68	Preparing and Operating Excavator Cranes to Lift and Transfer Loads in the Workplace	482
				HE3W	68	Preparing and Operating Crawler Cranes (above 10 tonnes) to Lift and Transfer Loads in the Workplace	482
				J32G	66	Preparing and Operating Lorry	482

				Loaders or Knuckle Booms to Lift and Transfer Loads in the Workplace (Lorry loader clamshell bucket)	
		J32H	66	Preparing and Operating Lorry Loaders or Knuckle Booms to Lift and Transfer Loads in the Workplace (Lorry loader hook)	482
		J32J	66	Preparing and Operating Lorry Loaders or Knuckle Booms to Lift and Transfer Loads in the Workplace (Lorry loader hydraulic clamp)	482
		J32K	66	Preparing and Operating Lorry Loaders or Knuckle Booms to Lift and Transfer Loads in the Workplace (Knucke boom)	482
		J32L	66	Preparing and Operating Telescopic Handlers to Lift and Transfer Loads in the Workplace (Telescopic handler all sizes)	482
		J32M	66	Preparing and Operating Telescopic Handlers to Lift and Transfer Loads in the Workplace	482

					(Telescopic handler all sizes excluding 360 degrees)	
		J	32N	66	Preparing and Operating Telescopic Handlers to Lift and Transfer Loads in the Workplace (Telescopic handler all sizes including 360 degrees)	482
		J	32P	66	Preparing and Operating Telescopic Handlers to Lift and Transfer Loads in the Workplace (Telescopic handler industrial telescopic)	482
		J	32R	66	Preparing and Operating Telescopic Handlers to Lift and Transfer Loads in the Workplace (Telescopic handler up to 9 metres)	482
		J:	352	66	Preparing and Operating Plant or Machinery Attachments in the Workplace (Fork)	482
		J:	353	66	Preparing and Operating Plant or Machinery Attachments in the Workplace (Grab)	482
		J:	354	66	Preparing and Operating Plant or Machinery Attachments in the Workplace (Lifthook)	482

		J36	G 68	Preparing and Operating Tower Cranes to Lift and Transfer Loads in the Workplace (Tower crane trolley jib - cab controlled)	482
		J36	H 68	Preparing and Operating Tower Cranes to Lift and Transfer Loads in the Workplace (Tower crane trolley jib - remote controlled)	482
		J36	63 68	Preparing and Operating Tower Cranes to Lift and Transfer Loads in the Workplace (Tower crane luffing jib - cab controlled)	482
		J36	SL 68	Preparing and Operating Mobile Cranes to Lift and Transfer Loads in the Workplace (Mobile crane all duties)	482
		J36	M 68	Preparing and Operating Mobile Cranes to Lift and Transfer Loads in the Workplace (Mobile crane blocked duties)	482
		J36	N 68	Preparing and Operating Mobile Cranes to Lift and Transfer Loads in the Workplace (Mobile crane	482

				pick and carry	
		J36P	68	duties only)  Preparing and Operating 180  Degree Excavators to Extract and Excavate Ground and Loose Materials in the Workplace (Excavator 180 degrees crawler and wheeled above 5 tonne)	482
		J36R	68	Preparing and Operating 180 Degree Excavators to Extract and Excavate Ground and Loose Materials in the Workplace (Excavator 180 degrees crawler and wheeled below 5 tonne)	482
		J36S	68	Preparing and Operating 360 Degree Excavators to Extract Ground Face and/or Loose Materials in the Workplace (Excavator 360 degree above 10 tonne tracked)	482
		J36T	68	Preparing and Operating 360 Degree Excavators to Extract Ground Face and/or Loose Materials in the Workplace (Excavator 360 degree above	482

				10 tonne wheeled)	
		J36	V 68	Preparing and Operating 360 Degree Excavators to Extract Ground Face and/or Loose Materials in the Workplace (Excavator 360 degree below 10 tonne tracked)	482
		J36 <sup>1</sup>	N 68	Preparing and Operating 360 Degree Excavators to Extract Ground Face and/or Loose Materials in the Workplace (Excavator 360 degree below 10 tonne wheeled)	482
		J37	2 68	Preparing and Operating 360 Degree Excavators to Excavate Ground in the Workplace (Excavator 360 degree below 10 tonne tracked)	482
		J37	3 68	Preparing and Operating 360 Degree Excavators to Excavate Ground in the Workplace (Excavator 360 degree below 10 tonne wheeled)	482
		J37	4 68	Preparing and Operating 360 Degree Excavators to Excavate Ground in the Workplace (Excavator 360 degree above	482

						10 tonne tracked)	
				J375	68	Preparing and Operating 360 Degree Excavators to Excavate Ground in the Workplace (Excavator 360 degree above 10 tonne wheeled)	482
GT6R	Controlling Lifting Operations - Slinger/Signaller (Construction)	Level 2 NVQ Diploma	01.08.2022	FX6X	68	Conforming to Productive Working Practices in the Workplace	481
				FX74	81	Conforming to General Health Safety and Welfare in the Workplace	481
				J6G3	68	Slinging Signalling and the Movement of Suspended Loads in the Workplace	482
GT6T	Controlling Lifting Operations - Supervising Lifts (Construction)	Level 4 NVQ Diploma	01.08.2022	J617	79	Developing and Maintaining Good Occupational Working Relationships in the Workplace	618
				J6G4	79	Supervising Lifting Operations using Lifting Equipment in the Workplace	482
				J6G5	80	Implementing Maintaining and Reviewing Systems for Health Safety Welfare Wellbeing and Environmental Protection in the Workplace	482

				J6G	6 80	Coordinating Work Control in the Workplace	482
				J6G	7 80	Allocating and Monitoring the use of Plant Equipment or Machinery in the Workplace	482
				J6G	8 80	Maintaining the Dimensional Accuracy of the Work in the Workplace	482
				J6G <sup>l</sup>	9 80	Co-ordinating Preparation for Site Operations in the Workplace	482
				J6G,	A 84	Allocating Work and Monitoring People's Performance in the Workplace	482
GT6V	Controlling Lifting Operations - Planning Lifts (Construction)	Level 5 NVQ Diploma	01.08.2022	J5W	₹ 80	Planning Work Activities and Resources to Meet Project Requirements in the Workplace	626
				J5XI	87	Evaluating and Confirming Work Methods in the Workplace	626
				J5XI	A 87	Planning the Preparation of the Site for the Project in the Workplace	626
				J617	7 79	Developing and Maintaining Good Occupational Working Relationships in the Workplace	618
				J611	N 84	Identifying Allocating and Planning the Deployment and	626

				Use of Plant	
				Equipment or Machinery in the Workplace	
		J6GC	83	Planning Lifting Activities in the Workplace (Access Equipment)	482
		J6GD	83	Planning Lifting Activities in the Workplace (Crawler Cranes)	482
		J6GF	83	Planning Lifting Activities in the Workplace (Excavators)	482
		J6GH	83	Planning Lifting Activities in the Workplace (Hoists)	482
		J6GJ	83	Planning Lifting Activities in the Workplace (Knuckle-Boom Cranes)	482
		J6GK	83	Planning Lifting Activities in the Workplace (Lorry Loaders)	482
		J6GL	83	Planning Lifting Activities in the Workplace (Masted Forklifts)	482
		J6GM	83	Planning Lifting Activities in the Workplace (Mobile Cranes)	482
		J6GN	83	Planning Lifting Activities in the Workplace (Non- mechanised Lifting Equipment)	482
		J6GP	83	Planning Lifting Activities in the Workplace	482

				(Overhead Cranes)	
		J6GT	83	Planning Lifting Activities in the Workplace (Pedestal Cranes)	482
		J6GV	83	Planning Lifting Activities in the Workplace (Piling Rigs)	482
		J6GW	83	Planning Lifting Activities in the Workplace (Specialist Lifting Equipment)	482
		J6GX	83	Planning Lifting Activities in the Workplace (Telescopic Handlers)	482
		J6GY	83	Planning Lifting Activities in the Workplace (Tower Cranes)	482